ORDINANCE C-98-92

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 161 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES
OF GROVE CITY, OHIO TITLED EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS FOR CITY EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend certain sections of Chapter 161 as
a result of the acceptance of the agreement with the American Federation
of State, County and Municipal Employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GROVE CITY, STATE OF OHIO, THAT:

SECTION 1. Section 161.08(h) titled "Fringe Benefits" which reads:

The City shall pay a maximum of two hundred twenty-five dollars and
sixteen cents ($225.16) per month per employee for all of the above
referenced coverages. The City shall bear fifty percent (50%) and the
employee shall bear fifty percent (50%) of any and all increases in
the cost of such insurance coverages in excess of two hundred twenty-
five dollars and sixteen cents ($225.16) per month. The amounts paid
by employees will be reduced from the employee’s gross salary for tax
purposes so long as permitted by law.

I8 HEREBY AMENDED TO READ:

(h) The City shall pay a maximum of two hundred twenty-five dollars
and sixteen cents ($225.16) per month per employee in the
classification of Dispatcher for all of the above referenced
coverages. The City shall bear fifty percent (50%) and the employee
shall bear fifty percent (50%) of any and all increases in the cost
of such insurance coverages in excess of two hundred twenty-five
dollars and sixteen cents ($225.16) per month.

The City shall pay a maximum of four hundred fifty dollars ($450.00)
per month for all employees with the exception of those in the
classification of Dispatcher for all of the above referenced
coverages. The City shall bear fifty percent (50%) and the employee
shall bear fifty percent (50%) of any and all increases in the cost
of such insurance coverages in excess of four hundred fifty dollars
($450.00) per month.

The amounts paid by employees will be reduced from the employee’s
gross salary for tax purposes so long as permitted by law.

SECTION 2. There is hereby added the following positions to Section
161.10 - Compensation Plan; Employees and Officers:

Asst. to Director of Finance c $7.78 - $15.27/hr.
Maintenance Worker I U $4.25 - $9.50/hr.



SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect at the
opportunity allowed by law.

Ane L B,

Brjéan L. Buzgy{'atesﬁdent of Council

earliest

Passed: /ﬂ@/@g
Richard L. Stage, Mayor

Effective: ,2/a/92
ective: ; WJ K W

Attest:
Tami K. Kelly, Clerk qy Council

I Certify that this ordinance is correct as to form.

e Rl 08

Thomas Clark, Director of Law



